B3113

Section 1 L.N. 90 of 2011

L.N. 90 of 2011

## Public Health and Municipal Services (Designation of Public Swimming Pool) Order 2011

(Made by the Director of Leisure and Cultural Services under section 42A(1) of the Public Health and Municipal Services Ordinance (Cap. 132))

## 1. Designation of public swimming pool

The Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai Swimming Pool is designated as a public swimming pool.

Mrs. Betty FUNG
Director of Leisure and Cultural
Services

3 May 2011

## Public Health and Municipal Services (Designation of Public Swimming Pool) Order 2011

B3115

Explanatory Note Paragraph 1

L.N. 90 of 2011

## **Explanatory Note**

This Order designates the Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai Swimming Pool as a public swimming pool.